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The impact on

consumers
Have you thought about the impact the rising cost of living will have on
you?
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Level Of Worry Own bills vs friends’/family’s bills (week 28)
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Are you worried about being able to afford your bills as costs go up? 15 00
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Spending cuts

“I have already reduced the money I’'m spending because of rising costs”
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Spending cuts

What have you cut back on to make savings in the last three months?

70.0% = Takeaways
Days/evenings out
60.0% — = C|othes/shoe shopping

—Heating

Food shopping
50.0% :
Reduced use of appliances

)"\ = Driving less
40.0%

= Holidays

— - Hobbies/activities
30.0% \/ —Gifts/celebrations

= Charity donations

20.0% — — Netflix/Disney or other streming service
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10.0% — . = |nsurance
S —_—— 0.6% Sold car
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Future cut-backs

Are you thinking of cutting back on any of the following to make some savings? (week 28) W Takeaways
0,
45.0% Days/evenings out
40.0% B Clothes/shoe shopping

W Heating
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Reduced use of appliances
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B Charity donations
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How have consumers reduced
their spend on insurance?
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Cancelled policies (week 28)

Legal expenses insurance
Home emergency insurance
Breakdown insurance
Appliance insurance
Mortgage payment insurance
Income protection insurance
Life insurance

Health insurance

Travel insurance

Van insurance

Bicycle insurance

Pet insurance

Gadget insurance
Motorbike insurance

Car insurance

Home buildings & contents insurance

Home contents only insurance

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0%

Base: 23
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Switched policies (week 28)

Legal expenses insurance
Home emergency insurance
Breakdown insurance
Appliance insurance
Mortgage payment insurance
Income protection insurance
Life insurance

Health insurance

Travel insurance

Van insurance

Bicycle insurance

Pet insurance

Gadget insurance
Motorbike insurance

Car insurance

Home buildings & contents insurance

Home contents only insurance

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0%

Base: 36
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Delayed life milestones

Have you decided to delay any of the following in the last 3 Age breakdown (week 28)

months as a result of rising costs? (week 28)
18-25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

70.0%
New car 18.57% 23.68% 11.56% 9.80% 6.70% 8.93%
60.0%
House purchase 21.43% 20.53% 10.98% 3.92% 4.47% 2.14%
50.0%
’ Home
. 20% 27.37% 17.92% 14.22% 11.17% 9.29%
renovation
40.0%
Holiday 31.43% 35.79% 22.54% 21.57% 26.82% 18.57%
30.0%
Wedding 11.43% 7.89% 4.62% 0.98% 1.68% 0.71%
20.0%
Having a baby 10% 13.68% 4.62% 0.49% 0% 0.39%
10.0%
. . I glg’gfec’fthe 4143%  39.47% = 57.80%  64.22%  64.80%  74.64%
0.0% I I
New car House Home Holiday = Wedding Havinga  None of
purchase renovation baby the above
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Length of delay

Approximately, how long have you decided to delay these purchases for? (week 28)

45.0%
40.0%
35.0%
30.0%
25.0%
20.0%
15.0%
10.0%
- I o0 i | Fik
0.0%
New car House purchase Home renovation Holiday Wedding Having a baby
B 3 months 6 months B 12 months B Until the cost of living starts coming back down B Indefinitely
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More or less likely...

Since the cost of living crisis began, would you say you have As a result of feeling financially squeezed, would you be more
become more or less likely to do one of the following? likely to do one of the following?
(week 28)

35.0%

33.0%
29.0%

27.0% \/\/\,

Make a false insurance claim
Make an exaggerated insurance claim

Steal an item from a shop

Not declare all income on a tax return

0,
Do cash in hand jobs 25.0%
23.0%
Tackle DIY projects yourself 21.0%
Up-cycle furniture or other items 19.0%
B d-hand it L%
uy second-hand items 15.0%
Sell unwanted item online/at a... W7 W9 W11 W14 W16 W18 W20 W22 W24 W26 W28
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%
W Less likely  m Stayed the same B More likely = Pay for my insurance in instalments =—=Buy a lower cover insurance product
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Car ownership

How many cars do you currently have in your household?

9.52% of
(week 28) o

owners plan to
N reducethe
number of cars
in their
household in
the next 12
months
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Car ownership

How many cars will you be getting rid of?
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W26

W28
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Appendix: Survey weeks

Survey week
W1
W3
W7
W9
W11
W14
W16
W18
W20
W22
W24
W26
W28

In field

8-7 May 2022

28-29 May 2022

25-26 June 2022

9-10 July 2022

23-24 July 2022

13-14 August 2022
28-29 August 2022
10-11 September 2022
24-25 September 2022
8-9 October 2022
22-23 October 2022
5-6 November 2022
19-20 November 2022

No. of respondents
995
1038
1088
1105
1078
1085
1034
1046
1049
1051
1050
1087
1096
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